KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAs CONSERVATION DivisSIoN

APPLICATION FOR CONMMINGLING OF

O T

1087647

Form ACO-4
Form must be typad
March 2009

Commingling ID # c0081226

PRODUCTION (K.A.R. 82-3-123) OR FLUIDS (K.A.R. 82-3-123a)

OPERATOR: License # 33343

name: POStRock Midcontinent Production LLC

APING. 15 15-125-32089-00-00

Spot Description:

Address 1: _Oklahoma Tower SWNENESE ge0 4 Twp.35__s. R.A7__ §East [Jwest
Address 2 210 Park Ave, Ste 2750 2150 Feetfrom [] North/ §f] South Line of Section
City: OKLAHOMA CITY Stale:OK Zip: 73102 + _ 475 Feet from m East / [} West Line of Section

Contact Person: _CLARK EDWARDS

Phone: (620 4 432-4200

County: __Montgomery
Lease Name: DECKER, PAUL M Well #: 4-1

m 1. Name and upper and lower limit of each praduction interval to be commingled:

Formation: SUMMIT

(Peﬁs): 384-387

Formation: M U LKY

(Peris). 424428

Formation: I RON POST

(perfs): _453-455

BEVIER

Formation,

porey _458-460

. CROWEBURG

Formation

(pEFfS)I 488-490

m 2. Estimated amount of fluid production to be commingled from each interval:

Formation; SUMMIT sorp: 0 veFPD: 2 BwpD: 2

Formation: MUI—KY BOPD: 0 MCFPD: 2 BwWpPD: =
Formation: IRON POST BOPD: 0 MCFPD: 2 BWPD: .5—_
Formation: BEVIER BOPD: 0 MCFPD: 2 BWPD: 5—
Formation: CROWEBURG BOPD: O MCFPD: 2 BWPD: 5—

w 3. Plat map showing the location of the subject well, all other wells on the subject lease, and all wells on offsetting leases within a 1/2 mile radius of
the subject well, and for each well the names and addresses of the lessee of record or operator.

w 4. Signed certificate showing service of the application and affidavit of publication as required in K.A.R. 82-3-135a,

For Commingling of PRODUCTION ONLY, include the following:

m 5.  Wireline log of subject well, Previously Filed with ACO-1: MYes Ono

Z 6 Complete Form ACO-1 (Well Completion formj for the subject well

For Commingling of FLUIDS ONLY, include the following:

ﬁ 7.  Well construction diagram of subject well.

w 8. Any available water chemistry data demonstrating the compatibility of the fluids to be commingled.

AFFIDAVIT: | am the affiant and hereby cerfify that to the best of my
current information, knowledge and personal belief, this request for com-
mingling is true and praper and | have no information or knowledge, which
is inconsistent with the information supplied in this application.

Submitted Electronically

KCC Office Use Only

[ Denied m Approved
15-Day Periods Ends: 81 9/201 2

Approved By: Rick Hestermann Date: 8/27/2012

Protests may be filed by any parly having a valid interest in the application. Protests must be
int writing and comply with K.A.R. 82-3-135b and mus! be filad wihin 15 days of publicalion of
the notice of application. .

Mail with all required attachments and files to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202
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Ld

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAs CONSERVATION DIvISION

WELL COMPLETION FORM

| A

1065835

Form ACO-1

June 2009

Form Must Bo Typed
Form must bo Signed
All blanks must bo Fllled

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: Licensa # 3343
Neme: PostRock Midcontinent Production LLC

Address 1; _Oklahema Tower
Addrgss 2:_ 210 Park Ave, Sta 27150

API No, 15. _ 15-125-32088-00-00

Spot Description:
SW_NE_NE SE

sec.  Twp. 35 5 R Y #eastTIwest
2150 Feetfrom [ North/ ¥ South Ling of Section

Gity:_OKLAHOMA CITY zip: 13102

State: OK
Contact Person: __ CLARK EDWARDS
Phone: { 620 ) 4319500

CONTRACTOR; Ucense #3679
Mama:___MePherson, Ron dba McPherson Drilling

+

Welsite Geclogist: KEN RECOY

Purchager:
Deslgnate Typa of Completion:
Now Well ] Re-Entry [] workover
Oon [ wsw O swo O siow
¥ Gas [ pga [J ENHR O sigw
O oe O esw O Temp. Abd.

[ ©M (Coar Bad Mathane)

O cathodle [ Other (corm, Expt, stc.):
If Workover/Re-entry: Old We!l Info a3 follows:
Operator:
Well Nama;
Origina) Comp, Date:

[] Decpening  [] Ro-ped.

Original Total Depth:
[ conv.toENHR ] Conv. lo SWD
O Conv. to GEW

{3 Puup Back: Plug Back Tatal Depth
[J Commingled Pormit#:
[] Dual Completion Permlt #:
O swo Permit #:
) ENHR Pearmit #:
[ esw Parmit #:
6/14/2011 6/15/2011 71612011
Spud Date or Dato Reathed TO Complation Date or
Reocompletion Date Recomplotlon Date
AFFIDAVIT

tem the affiant and | heneby certify that all requiremants of the statutes, rnilas and regu-
lations promulgated to regulate tha oil and gas Industry have been fully complied with
and tha statemants hereln are complote and comact to the best of my knowledge,

Submitted Electronically

475 Feotfrom [¥] East / [J West Lina of Section
Footagas Calculated from Nearest Cutside Section Comor:
One Onw Hise Osw
County:_Montgomary

DECKER, PAUL M Well #: 4-1

Lease Nama:
Flold Narne:
Producing Fermation: CHERQKEE COALS

Elevalion: Ground: 777 Kally Bushing:

Totat Depth: 1041___ Piug Back Totel Doptn: 1932

Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: A Feeot
Multiple Stage Cementing Colar Used? [ Yas [FINo

If yes, show depth set; Feel
If Alternate |} completion, cement circutated from: | Co2
foot dapth 10: 8 w180

8x cmi.

Drilling Flvld Management Plan
{ata must ba colfeclad froen the Reserve Pl)

Chlorikde content: 0 ppm Fluld wvoume: & Bbis
Dewatering method usad: _Evaparated

Location of fluld disposal il hauled ofisite:

Cperator Nama:
Laase Nama:

License #:
Quarter Sec. Twp. S R
County: Permit #:

Oeast[Iwaat

KCC Office Use ONLY

[ Letter of Confidemtality Rocotved
Date:

3 conBaentiat Relezse Date:

Wirelln Log Recelved

D Goologlst Report Racelved

O use Distritustion

At [0 (@0 T Approved by === patg, 102472011




\ s MCARRImm -

065835
* Operator Name: PostRock Midcontinent Production LLC  ease Name: .DECKER, PAUL M wet . _4-1

Soc. 4 Twp.35 s. r17 @) East [JWest County: _Monlgomery

INSTRUCTIONS: Show Important tops and base of formations penstrmted. Detsil all cores, RepoH all final coples ¢f drill stems tests giving interval tested,
tma tool epen and dosed, flewing and shut-In pressures, whather shut-n pressure reached slatic level, hydrastatic presstres, bottom hole temperature, fiuld
recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chari{s). Attach extra sheet if more space is noeded. Altach complets copy of all Elactric Wire-
lina Logs surveyed. Attach final geclaglcal well site report.

Orlll Stem Tests Taken Lles Mo Otog  Fomation (Top), Depth and Datum ] sampte
(Attoch Additionz! Sheats)
Nama Top Datumn
Samplea Sent to Gecloglcal Survey C¥es No SEE ATTACHED
Cores Taken O yos No
Elgetric Log Run Yes [No
Electric Log Submitied Electronically [FlYes [ONo
(¥ o, Submit Copy)
List All E. Legs Run:
Attached
CASING RECORD New [Jused
Report all strings sat-condyztor, surfacs, Intermadiate, production, et
Skrs Holo Slrm Casing Weight Seting of H Satks nd Parocnt
Purpose af Sting Drited Sat{ln 0.0 Lbe.JFL Depth Icgguu Used waidm
SURFACE 12.25 8.625 22 23 A 4
PRODUCTION 7.875 5.5 14.5 103286 A 160
ADDMTONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpoge: De;
i Top pth Typo of Cement # Sacks Usad Type and Percont Addiives
—ProfectCasing | _
— Plug Back TD
— Pluy Off Zone
Shets Per Foat PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Adld, Fractiure, Shot, Comant Squeeze Record
Speciy Foctogo of Each Interval Perforated {Amou end Kird of Mataria! Use) Dapth
4 897-89%/828-830 OO THUMCL P ETL TR KL WATZR VL W P AT, IO, MAKRLOW, &0 20K 05 7-E00/E78-834]
4 625-627/488-490/458-460/433-435 DDA TV HCL I IS T3 KT, WATER. FIBLE W T KT1, SA0CCH, MATH, =
4 424-428 ACOOAL WS WO, W TZELE 7% KEL, VATER, SSUMELE W0 1% KIX, BOCKN, WAoo, oo 424428
4 384-367 4010 1 WL BIEIE TR KL WATTR. XS W k0L, oGy, wanow, seon el 384-387
TUBING RECORD: Size: SotAt Packer At Linor Run:
15 085 [ Yes D No
Dato of First, Resumed Production, WD or ENHR. Produdng Mathod:
712912011 Oriowng  [APumping Jeesur (7 other Expain
Estimated Production il Bbia, Gas Mt Water Bils Gas-0ll Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Howrs
0 0 53
DISPOSITION QF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
Olopentots  [Fret  [Jouvaycems. [
Overtad  [#)Sold  [JusedonLeaso A ,“%)
{If vanted, Sutvnil ACD-18.) [:] Other {Spocty)

Mall to: KCC - Conservation Divislon, 130 S, Market - Room 2078, Wichila, Kansas 67202

i}




Form ACO1 - Well Completion

Operator PostRock Midcontinent Production LLC
Well Name DECKER, PAUL M 4-1

Doc ID 1065835

All Electric Logs Run

GRN

DiL

CDL

NDL

TEMP




l‘RdDd-SZD Sourl\ 5/8 w:u"‘a

TICKET NUMBER
FIELD TICKET REF #

- QUEST 7089

Resource Corporation

211 W, 14TH STREET,
CHANUTE, Ks 6720 AFE

620-431-9500 Doy FOREMAN _Dere.
. ssi__ 300270
TREATMENT REPORT
& FIELD TICKET CEMENT ari_/5- 125 - 320%%
DATE WELL NAVE & NOMBER —EECTION | TOWNGHIP | FANGE | COUNTY
G-16-11 [ Deckeg Poud “-1 g 25 | 17 M6
FOREMAN/ TIME TIME LESS TRUCK TRAILEA TRUCK EMPLOYEE |
QPEHATOR IN ouT LUNCH [ # HOURS SIGNATURE
e Blandead|C 100 /D00 9oy RSO 4 4
LJes Gpimas ;% 00 ‘ 931565 |921398 W
706 %936on
Jent T3 oo | W 103117 ~
J0B TYPE Low OESZE "2 %9  HOLEDEPTH_ZOYND CASING SIZE A WEIGHT _5 /214"
CASING DEPTH /O3 .& ODRILL PIPE TUBING OTHER
SLURAYWEIGHT_/8 .9 SLURRYVOL_____ WATER galisk CEMENT LEFT in CASING _O__

MIX PSI

DISPLACEMENTER Y B DISPLACEMENT PSI
REMARKS:

RATE ‘Ihlo:u_

QUANTITY of UNITS

A

DESCRIPTION OF SERVICES OR PRODUGT

TOTAL
AMOUNT

Foreman Pidup ~

Cament Pump Truck

Bulk Truck

Transport Truck

Transpor TraBor

921395

80 Vac

Cazalng szg

Centrallzers

Float Shoo

Wipet Pluig

Fruc Balfiso H‘,n”

E)fl.?) hﬂle' :

Portland Cament

Gliseniio

Fio-Seal

Pramium Gl

Cal Chiarido

ST Bastak

City Water




DY Aoz DT 0651 b, @ 1P -

Plpet | Length | Running Total |Baffle Location |POSTROCK ENERGY CORP - CASING TALLY SHEET

1 39.62 39.62 Date: 6/14/11

2 3081 79.43 Cement Basket |Well Name & #: Decker, Paul M, 4-1

3 39,74 119.17 o) ; _r1 JATownshlp & Range: 355-17E

4 38.23 s740) Y/ /9 /m County/State: Montgomery / Kansas

5 39,08 19648 I~ T~V |ssis: 630070

6 39,88 236,36 AFE#: D11048

7 38.54 274.90 Road Locatlon: 1800 Rd. & 5700 Rd., S & W into

B 39.17 314.07 APl 15-125-32089

9 39.14 353.21 : )

10 | 3840 391.61 ] L .

u e | et A Agin Begfleoct . NNad BrvoX i
12 | 39.28 470.34 ,

13 | 39.62 509.96

14 | 3852 548.48

15 | 4024 588.72

16 | 4012 628.84

17 | 4050 669.44

18 | 39.67 709.11

19 39,62 748.73 ‘

20 | 39.54 7ss.27.&-“-,ym&3#&@?93.21#.‘%' @Q‘ ,ﬂ:' 1775 %
| @D [ 3878 827.05 4

22 | 3958 - 866.63
23 | 3854 905.17 =
24 | 39.68 544.85 W .
25 | 3893 983.78
38.82 1022.60 -
27 39454~ 3062.69
G-] 1000 )| —#6720e— [Tally Bottom /032,60 £
e
Y. -
A A - < -
N - — 7
R 1
207 = . AR ] -
V
'\
i% c% .
4

«.cBOttom Stiing: -,
W,

W(Tm 909%&» Teamusduoris) Put Safety 15t
TalloyBoltin (032 6047,
Ov e, QO (040 A 5.

—)  Cenl 0 -305-7799
%%(Oﬁ/oﬂof". 06-/S -2/ |




McPherson Drilling LLC  Drillers Log

PO# AFE# D11048 |
Rig Number: 1 S.4 T.35 RATE Gas Tests:
APl No. -105- 125-32089 County:  Montgomery 78’ 0
Elov. 777 Location: 203’ 0
228 0
Operator: POSTROCK 303' 0
Address: 210 Park Ave Ste 2750 404' 1.68
Qklahoma City, OK 73102-5641 429' 292
Woell No: 441 Lease Name: DECKER 454' 292
Footage Location: 2,150 ft. romthe SOUTH Line 529' 292
475 ft. romthe  EAST Line 604’ 337
Drilling Contractor: McPherson Drilling LLC 529" 6.55
Spud date: 6/14/2011 Geologist: Ken Recaoy e7e §32
Date Completad: 6/15/2011 Total Depth; 1040 704’ 532
' 805 6.55
Casing Record Rig Time: 929 5.86
. Surface {Production 1040 5.86
[Slze Hola: 1" 778"
Size Casing: 8 5/8° 394' 8 462"  |odor
Weight: 20#
Setling Depth: 23 MmcP 310" |r20 Comments:
Type Cement: |Port DRILLER: |Andy Coats Start injecting @
Sacks: 4 MCP
Well Log
Formation | Top | ®8tm. |HRS.|Formation | Top | Btm. Formation [ Top | Btm.
soll 0 2 coal 625 627
lime 2 5 shale 627 657
shale 5 50 coal 657 658
lime 50 62 shale 658 685
black shale 62 64 coal 685 687
lime 64 73 shale 687 894
shals 73 193 coal 894 896
lime 193 212 shale 896 907
coal 212 214 miss 907 1040
shale 214 350
oSWego 350 383
sumrnit 383 388
me 388 419
mulky 419 425
lme 425 431
shale 431 450
coal 450 452
shale 452 462
oil sand 462 468
sand shale 468 505
coal 505 506
lshala 506 520
coal 580 591
shale 591 625




Rice $5P2010 BCC
| A B [ D E F G H i | J I K
1 |Prodoced Fluids # 1 2 3 4 5
2 |Parameters Units Inpat Input Input Input Input Click here Cilck
3 [Select the brines Iselectmia | M 3 1 | [ n 71 |Mixed brine: to run SSP
4 |Sample ID by checking JCezsis Click
5 Date the box(es), | 3nsnoi2 2i4i2012 3142012 1202012 1/20/2012 STP cale. pH.
6 |Operator |Row 3 PustRock PostRock PostRock  JPostRock PostRock Cells H35-38 Click
7 |Well Name Ward Feed | Ward Feed Clinesmith |Clinesmith Clinesmith are used in Goal Seek SSP
8 |Location #34-1 #4-1 #5-4 | 22 mixed brines Click !
9 [Fierd CBM CEM Bartles  [Bartles Burtles calcolntions.
10 fNa” (mgn)* 1943300 27381000 2653400]  2sessnn] 2422000 2465420] Initia}(BH) | Final(WH) SUSR
11 [K* (if not known =0) (mg/l) I 0.00]Saturation Index values (Final-Inldal)
12 Mg (mp/1) 1,096.00 §72.00 1,200.00( 953,00 £58.00 995,91 Calcite
13 [ca™ (mg/l) 1,836.00 2,452,00 2,044.00} 1920.00 1948.00 2040.23 -0.73 | -0.60 0.13
14 s tmg) 0.00) Barite
15[Ba" (mg/) 0.00) |
16 |Fe** {mg/ 40.00 21.00| 18.00] 82.00 90.00 50.21 Halite
17lzn" (g . 0.00} -1.77 [ -1.80 -0.03
18 Jpb* {mgA) D.l]ﬂl Gypsum
1gjcr (mg/l) 36,299.00 48,965.00 47874.00]  4s632.00]  43147.00 43388.44) -3,19 | -3.18 0.00
20[s0.” {mg/) 1.00] 1.09] s.00] 1.00} 1.00| 240 Hemihydrate
21 |F {mg/l) ooo] a9 | s 0.06
22 [Br° (mgfl) 0.00] Anhydrite
23 |sio2 {mg) Si02 0.00] 347 | 336 0.12
24 |HCO3 Alkalinity** {mp/1 as HCO3) 150.00] 234.00 259.00 268.00] 254.00] 241,03 Celestite
25 |CO3 Alknlinity {mgsl as CO3)
26 [Carboxylic acids** (mg/l) 0,004 Iron Sulfide
27 [Ammonta (mg/L) NH3 ooo] 016 | wn: -0.06
28 |Borate (mg/L) H3BD3 0.00] Zinc Sulfide
20 [TDS (Measured) (mzh) 72781|
30 |Calc. Density (STP) {(g/ml) 1.038] 1.051] 1050 1.04s) 1.045) 1.047] Calcjum Nuoride
31 |CO; Gas Analysis (%) 19.97 18.76) 22.41 35.53 .79 26.16]
32 |H.S Gos Annlysis**® (%) 00285, 0,0292] 0.0296 0.0306 0.0151 00269 Iron Carbonate
332 [Total H2Sng {mgH251) 1.00 1.00] .00 1.00] 0.50 0.90 -0.74 ] -0.51 0.23
34 [pH, measured (STP) pH 5.67 5.76 5.72 5.54 5.55] 5.63 Inhibitor needed (mg/L)
C-CO270+ Ak, Calcite NTMP
Choose one option]l-pH+Alk,
a5 to calculate $17|2-CO2%+pH 0 [v ol 0 0
36 |Gas/day(thousand cl,‘-fdny) (Mct/L)) [] 0.00 0.00
37 [OIWDay (B/D) [ 0 1 1 1 4} Barite BHPMP
38 |Water/Day (B/D) 100 100 100] 100 100 500 0.00 0.00
39 [For mixed brines, enter values for temperatores and pressures in Cells (H40-H43) (Enter H40-1143) pH
40 [Tnitial T (F) 66.0 710 70.0) 41.0 49.0] 60.0 5.69 | 5,60
41 [Final T F) 66.0] 710 70.0] 41,0 49.0] 89.0 Viscosity (CenliPoise)
42 [mitial P (psia) 25.0 25,0 25.0] 25.0 25.0] 23.0 1.196 ] 0.826
43 |Final P (psia) 250 25,0 25.0] 250 25.0] 1200]  Heat Capacity (calmlfC)
44 |Use TP on Caldite sheet? |1-Yes:0-No 0955 | 0.959
45 |AP1 il Grav. AP grav. 30,00 Inhibitor needed (mz/L)
35 [Gas Sp.Grav. Sp.Grav. 0.60]  Gypsum HDTMP
[ 47 [MeOI/Day (B/D) [ ‘EI 0.00 0.00
43 [MEGDuy (B/D) 0 0] Anhydrile HDIMP
49 [Conc. Multiplier 0.00 0,00
50 |H* (Strong acid) ' ™)
51 O (Strong base) ' (NY
52 |Quality Control Checks at 5TP:
53 |H,S Gas (%)
54 | Tolal 2Saq (STP) (mgH281)
55 |pH Calculated (pH)
56 |PCOZ Calculated (%)
57 JAlkalinity Caclulated {mg/) as HCO3
58 [ECations= (equivdl)
£9 |EAniens= (equivJT}
60 |Cale TDS= (mg/1)
61 |Inhibitor Selection Input Unit # Inhibitor |Unit Converter (From metric to English)
62 |Protection Time 120 min 1 NTMP From Unit Value Ta Unit Value
63 |Have ScaleSaftPitzer 2 BHPMP °C &0 °F 176
64 plck inhibitor for you? 1 1-Yes;0-No 3 PAA m* 100 Iy 3,531
€5 IF No, inhibitor # is: 4 # 4 DTPMP m' 100 bbl(42 US gal) 629
66 |Ir you select Mixed, 5 PPCA MPa 1,000 peia 145,074 |
67 1“ inhibitor # is: 1 # 6 SPA Bar 496 psia 7,194 |
68 % of 1%inkibitor is: 50 % 7 HEDP Torr 10,000 psla 193
69 2™ inhibitor £ is: 2 # 3 HDTMP Gal 10,000 bhl(d2 US gal) 28 ’
70 |Display net. cocts? 0 1-Yes:0-No 9 Average Liters 10,000 bhl{42 US gal) 63
71 10 Mixed

Input




Saturation Index Calculations
Champion Technologies, Inc.
{Based on the Tomson-Oddo Model)

Brine 1: Ward Feed Yard 34-1
Brine 2: Ward Feed Yard 4-1
Brine 3: Clinesmith 5-4

Brine 4: Clinesmith 1
Brine 5: Clinesmith 2

Ratio
20% 20% 20% 20% 20
Component (mg/L) Brine 1 Brine 2 Brine 3 Brine 4 Brine 5 | Mixed Brine
Calcium 1836 2452 2044 1920 1948 1852
[Magnesium 1096 872 1200 953 858 865
Barium 0 0 0 0 0 0
Strontium 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bicarbonate 180 234 259 268 254 253
Sulfate 1 1 8 1 1 1
Chloride 36299 48965 47874 45632 43147 43206
CO,in Brine 246 220 264 422 405 401
lonic Strength 1.12 1.48 1.46 1.38 1.31 1.31
Temperature (°F) ag 89 89 89 g9 89
Pressure (psia) 50 50 120 120 120 119
Saturation Index
Calcite -1.71 -1.41 -1.48 -1.68 -1.69 -1.69
Gypsum -3.71 -3.64 -2.82 -3.73 -3.72 -3.69
Hemihydrate -3.70 -3.65 -2.83 -3.74 -3.71 -3.69
Anhydrite -3.89 -3.79 -2.97 -3.89 -3.88 -3.85
Barite N/A N/A N/A NFA N/A N/A
Celestite N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
PTB
Calcite N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Gypsum N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Hemihydrate NfA N/A N/A NfA N/A N/A
[Anhydrite N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Barite N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Celestite N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A




POSTROCK I

PostRock

Current Completion

WELL
FIELD
STATE
COUNTY

: Decker, Paul M 4-1
: Cherokee Basin

: Kansas

: Montgomery

SPUD DATE : 6/14/2011

COMP. Date : 7/6/2011
API: 15-125-32089-00-00

LOCATION: 4-35S-17E (NE, SE)
ELEVATION: GL - 777"

8 5/8™ 20 b @ 23" Cement wi4 sks

1 112" tubing @ 986°

55" 14.5 b @ 1032' Cement wi160 sks
»

FHH i
Drilled Depth @ 1041°

Wellhead/Surface Equipment

Tree Connection

Tree

Tubing Head
Bradenhead
Pumping Unit

Compressor

Tubular Detalil
Size Welght Grade Ceplbbf) Date Dupth

b 518° 201 2011 23
5% 14.51b 0244 2011 1032

112" 2011 996”

Downhole Equipment Detail

Completion Data
Original as GAS We'l per ACO-1

1,200 gals 15% HCL
2,0C0 bbls water
19,500 [bs 20/40 sand

Perforations

Original Completion: 4 spf
384-387 (Summit)
424-428 (Mulky)

453-455 (lron Post)
458-460{Bevier)

488-490 (Croweburg)
625-627 (Weir)

828-830 (Rows) .
897-899 (Riverion)

PBTD @ 1032'

PREPARED BY:
APPROVED BY:

POSTROCK

DATE;_July, 2012

DATE:




POSTROCK LEGEND

PostRaock
ESP Frac Port SN or Profile On-Off Tool
Nipple

BD I

Perforated Sub Blast Joints
B i

Slding Sleeve Pkt & Seal

Assembly

Gas Lifl Valve Bit B ﬁ

|| e

TAC
. ]
Muleshoe Guide Bladed Bit E [><]
Packer
Pump Mud Anchar
Plunger Lift
Frac Ri v
k b4 e
0 0 I] i
LI Casing Seals CIBP
Restriction
=
b
'{ Plug for Nippta Tubing Frac Plug RBP Cmi Retainer Fill Cement PB
Restriction
a — -
D
| § o || BEe || peed
Pkr & Seal
Casing Seal DV Tool Assembly

Y A X=X




DECKER, PAUL M 4-1

NAME & UPPER & LOWER LIMIT OF EACH PRODUCTION INTERVAL TO BE COMMINGLED

FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:

WEIR

ROWE

RIVERTON

SQUIRREL

WEIR

ROWE

RIVERTON

SQUIRREL

(PERFS):
(PERFS):
{PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):

BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:;
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:

625 -

627

823 -

830

897 -

899

464 -

470

0

0
0
3

2 ESTIMATED AMOUNT OF FLUID PRODUCTION TO BE COMMINGLED FROM EACH [NTERVAL
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:

MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:

QIN|IN|N

BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:

20
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Affidavit of Notice Served
Ro: Application for: APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF PRODUCTION OR FLUIDS ACO-4

vl Name: DECKER, PAUL M 4-1 Legal Location: _ SWNENESE _S4-T358-R17E

. . . . / S + JULY
The undersigned hereby certificates that he / she is a duly authorized agent for the applicant, and hat on the day of

292___ , & true and correct copy of the application referenced above was delivered or mailed to the following parties:

Nole: A copy of this affidavil must be served as a part of the application.

Name Address (Atiach additonal shects if necassary]
ALLENERGY, INC PO BOX 453201, GROVE, OK 74345
TERESA & RICK BRADLEY 1691 CR 5700, COFFEYVILLE, KS 67337
JAMES A FERGUSON RR2 BOX 202F, 1650 5700 RD, COFFEYVILLE, KS 67337
DON KENDRICK 110 W THIRD, CANEY, KS 67333
SEE ATTACHED
[ further attest thal notica of the filing of this applicalion was published in the COFFEYVILLE JOURNAL ,the offcial county publication

of _ MONTGOMERY county. A copy of the affidavit of this publication is altached.

sanca s () EEayor JULY 2012 ,

. \/*\ ;5‘_9%"()//7/{(&\4&
Applicantor Duly A honf Agbnt
ugfz ‘S-f_aayaf JULY

Subscribed and sworn {o bsefore ma this

oWk, JENNIFERR.BEAL ‘ v
:“;FégLIA :: MY COMMISSION EXPIRES Notary Pubi

5:&-- . My Commission Expires: 0?0/

,.2012




DECKER, PAUL 4-1

4-355-17E

Tractin SW NE Roger Dale Cornett and Linda C. Cornett
(19.4 Acres) 1300 North Woedchuck Lane
Skiatook, OK 74070

Tractin NE NE Brysen P & Ashley R Kitterman
{9.55 Acres) 1697 County Road 5700
Coffeyville, KS 67337

Tract in NW Kris Miller
(24.9 Acres) 5529 CR 1650
Coffeyville, KS 67337

3-355-17E

W2 SW less trets Frances D. Ferguson
P.O. Box 129
Edna, KS 67342

trct in W2SW  James A, Ferguson
1650 CR 5700
Coffeyville, KS 67337

trctin W2sW  School District No. 97
Attni: Joe Ferguison
107 Adams St
Coffeyville;, KS 67337-6901

9-355-17E
NE Frazee Cattle Co., L.L.C,
{(portion) 5560 CR. 1425

Coffeyville, K8 67337
10-355-17E
Nw Roy W. and Kathy L.Woolfolic
(portion) 1462 CR 5700

Coffeyville, KS 67337

Notes

per OR dtd 7.1.10

owner changed

per T dtd 7.25.11 (TO attached to e-mail for your reference)
Address updoted




DECKER, PAUL M 4-1 - APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF PRODUCTION OR FLUIDS '

3

Offset Cperators, Unleased Mineral Owners and Landowners acreage

{Altach additional sheels if necessary)
Name: Legal Desaripllon of Leasehald:

SEE ATTACHED

Lhereby cordily thal lhe slelemenis mede herein are frue and comec! lo the hes! of my knowdedge and befief.

N yg K Neana

Applicani‘or Duly Auhorizéd Agent
St oy ordULY 2012

pubccribed and sworn before me'this cg/ day of

mnlﬁ% JE”NIFEH R BEA]_ -

OFFICIALE My COMMISSION EXPIRES Ab@
; sEAL»si Notary Pufilic

':%r At

My Commission Expires: —%_M&—




DECKER, PAUL 4-1

4-355-17E

Tractin SW NE Roger Dale Cornett and Linda C. Cornett
(19.4 Acres) 1300 North Woodchuck Lane
Skiatook, OK 74070

TractiInNENE Bryson P & Ashley R Kitterman
{(9.55 Acres) 1697 County Road 5700
Coffeyville, KS 67337

Tract in NW Kris Miller
(24.9 Acres) 5529 CR 1650
Coffeyville, KS 67337

3-355-17E

W2 SW less trets Frances D. Ferguson
P.O. Box 129
Edna, KS 67342

tret in W2SW  James A, Ferguson
1650 CR 5700
Coffeyville, KS 67337

trctin W2sW  School District No. 97
. Aftn: Joe Ferguson
107 Adams St
Coffeyville, KS 67337-6901

D-35S-17E
NE Frazee Cattle Co,, L.L..C.
{portion) 5560 CR 1425

Coffeyville, KS 67337
10-355-17E
W Roy W. and Kathy L.Woolfolk
(portion) 1462 CR 5700

Coffeyville, KS 67337

Notes

perOR dtd 7.1.10

owner changed

per TO dtd 7.25.11 {TO attached to e-mail for your reference)
Address updoted




DECKER, PAUL 4-1

SPOT
NW NE sW
SE NE NE
NW NE SwW
NW NE Sw
SW SW Sw
SE NE
SENE
SENE
SENE

SE NE

SE NE

SW NE
SW NE

SW NE

SW NE

SW NE

SE NE
SENE

SE NE

LEGAL LOCATION

S$3-T355-R17E
S4-T355-R17E
S3-T355-R17E
S3-T355-R17E
$3-T355-R17E
S$4-T355-R17E
54-T355-R17E
S4-T355-R17E
S4-T355-R17E
S4-T355-R17E
S4-T355-R17E
54-T355-R17E
54-T355-R17E
S4-T355-R17E
54-T355-R17E
54-T355-R17E
S4-T355-R17E
54-T355-R17E
54-T355-R17E

CURR_OPERA
Allenergy, Inc,
Bradley, Teresa and Rick {Residential})
Ferguson, James A,
Ferguson, James A.
Ferguson, James A.
Kendrick, Don
Kendrick, Don
Kendrick, Don
Kendrick, Don
Kendrick, Don
Kendrick, Don
Kendrick, Don
Kendrick, Don
Kendrick, Don
Kendrick, Don
Kendrick, Don
Kendrick, Don
Kendrick, Don
Kendrick, Don




AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF KANSAS \
- 88.
County of Sedgwick !

Mark Fletchall, of lawful age, being first duly
swarn, deposeth and saith: That he is Record Clerk
of The Wichita Eagle, a daily newspaper published
in the City of Wichita, County of Sedgwick, State
of Kansas, and having a general paid cireulation
on a daily basis in said County, which said
newspaper has been continuausly and
uninterruptedly published in said County for more
than one year prior to the first publication of the
notice hereinafter mentioned, and which said
newspaper has been entered as second class mail
matter at the United States Post Office in Wichita,
Kansas, and which said newspaper is not o trade,
religious or fraternal publication and that a notice
of a {rue copy is hereto attached was published in
the regular and entire Morning issue of said The
Wichita Eagle for _1 _issues, that the first
publication of said notice was

made as aforesaid on the 21td of

August ap. 2012 with

subsequent publications being made on
the following dates:

And affiant further says that he has personal
knowledge of the statements above set forth end
that they arc true.

Subscribed and sworm to before me this

2™ day of Augnst, 2012

PENNY L. CASE

o Saes 2,08 3015
PL{f/‘ffM.p;L 5{/ éga,&/

Notary Public §Edg¥vick County, Kansas

Printer’s Fee : $139.60
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T
Ooffeywll::llournal

302 W. 8th » 251-3300 « 251-1905 FAX

Affidavit of Publication

Hayley Henderson- Crawford of lawful age, being first duly sworn , deposes, and says,
that she is The Classified Representalive for THE COFFEYVILLE JOURNAL, that same is
a tri-weekly newspaper; that said newspaper prior to the date of the first publication of
notice hereinafter referred to and at the present time was and now is admitted to the mail
as second class matter in Montgomery County, Kansas. That said newspaper is of general
circulation in said county and has been continuously and uninterruptedly published in said
county during the period of one year prior to the first publication hereinafter mentioned;
that the notice, a true copy of which is hereto attached, was published in the regular and
entire issue of each number of said newspaper for _One. consecutive :

Day. '

The first publication being August 4, 2012.

Apd the last publication being August 4, 2012,

/ /e day of KZ(Z{.{-%WZ‘
20 ) 2" 4

Notary Public.

o L DENISE A. GATES
. . T g . SR Natary Publ
My Appointment Expires A, 20/ My Agpt. Expres I?( 7

Printer's Fee $68.40
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Conservation Division

Finney State Office Building al I S aS Phone: 314-337-6200
130 S. Market, Rm, 2078 Fax: 316-337-6211
Wichita, KS 67202-3802 Corporation Commission hitp://kec.ks.gov/
Mark Sievers, Chairman Sam Brownback, Governor

Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner

August 27, 2012

Clark Edwards

PostRock Midcontinent Production LLC
Oklahoma Tower

210 Park Ave, Ste 2750

Oklahoma City, OK 73102

RE: Approved Commingling CO081226
Decker, Paul M. 4-1, Sec. 4-T35S-R17E, Montgomery County
APl No. 15-125-32089-00-00

Dear Mr. Edwards:

Your Application for Commingling (ACO-4) for the above described well, received by the
KCC on August 27, 2012, has been reviewed and approved by the Kansas Corporation
Commission (KCC) per K.A.R. 82-3-123. Notice was examined and found to be proper
per K.A.R. 82-3-135a. No protest had been filed within the 15-day protest period.

Based upon the depth of the Riverton formation perforations, total oil production shall
not exceed 100 BOPD and total gas production shall not exceed 50% of the absolute
open flow (AOF).

File form ACO-1 upon re-completion of the well to commingle.

Commingling ID number CO081226 has been assigned to this approved application.
Use this number for well completion reports (ACO-1) and other correspondence that
may concern this approved commingling.

Sincerely,

Rick Hestermann
Production Department



